


Port  Sequence

Front  Connector  Port  Sequence Rear  Connector  MPO  Port  Sequence

4 8 12 16 20 24 MPO-Lift MPO-Right3 7 11 15 19 23
2 6 10 14 18 22 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
1 5 9 13 17 21

Inner  Sequence

Configuration

Fiber Count 12 × 2 Fibers

Fiber Mode
SM: OS2 9/125 μm      

MM: OM3 50/125 μm ; OM4 50/125 μm

Front Connector
SM: LC Connector With UPC/APC Polish

MM: LC Connector With UPC Polish

Front Adapter LC Quadplex

Rear Connector
SM: MPO/MTP Connector With Male Ferrules And  PC Polish

MM: MPO/MTP Connector With Male Ferrules And  APC Polish

Rear Adapter
MPO/MTP Adapter

The Key In Different Directions

Polarity Type Type A
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